

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI CASE NO. 2007-75-00925

JESSICA A. HEWETT

FILED

Appellant

٧.

OCT 2 4 2007

JONATHAN L. HEWETT

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT COURT OF APPEALS

Appellee

ON APPEAL FROM THE CHANCERY COURT OF LOWNDES COUNTY,
MISSISSIPPI
Cause No. 2006-0177-D

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

DAVID SHELBY VAN EVERY, SR. ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT 516 SECOND AVENUE NORTH P O BOX 761 COLUMBUS, MS 39703

TEL: 662.327.4065 FAX: 662.329.5083

MSB#

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF FACTS	
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	
ARGUMENT	
ARGUNEN I	
LOCUE ONE. DID THE CHANGELLOD EDD IN AWARDING	
ISSUE ONE: DID THE CHANCELLOR ERR IN AWARDING	-
GRANDPARENT VISITATION IN THE CASE AT BAR?	
A. Necessary parties were excluded	8
B. Court's award of grandparent visitation was outside pleadings	
and without jurisdiction	8
C. Grandparent Visitation Act was not invoked	10
ISSUE TWO: WAS THE VISITATION CHANCELLOR AWARDED	
TO GRANDPARENTS EXCESSIVE?	20
ISSUE THREE: DID THE CHANCELLOR DENY DEFENDANT'S	
CONSTITUTIONAL DUE PROCESS RIGHTS BY AWARDING	
GRANDPARENT VISITATION?	21
ISSUE FOUR: DID CHANCELLOR ERR, BY GIVING CREDENCE TO	171711140 1
PLAINTIFF'S FALSE OR MISLEADING TESTIMONY,	
PLAINTIFF'S MISLEADING PLEADINGS AND PLAINTIFF'S	
ARGUMENT TO THE COURT IN AWARDING	
GRANDPARENT VISITATION?	22
CONCLUSION	27
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	28

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES

CASES	Pages
Carter v. Taylor, 611 So.2d 874 (Miss. 1992)	12
Givens v. Nicholson, 878 So.2d 1073 (Miss. Ct. App. 2004)	
Gray v. Gray, 745 So.2d 234 (Miss. 1999)	
Hale v. Hood, 313 So. 2d 18 (Miss. 1975)	12
Martin v. Coop, 693 So.2d 912 (Miss. 1997)16, 17, 18,	19, 20, 21
Martin v. Martin, 744 So.2d, 817 (Miss. 1999)	
Matter of Adoption of a Minor, 558 So.2d 854 (Miss. 1990)	
Morgan v. West, 812 So.2d 987 (Miss. 2002)	19
Park of Mississippi v. Hollingsworth, 609 So.2d 422 (Miss. 1992)	6
Reddell v. Reddell, 696 So.2d 287 (Miss. 1997)	6
Santosky v. Kramer, 455 US 745, 753, 102 S. Ct. 1388, 71 L.Ed. 2d 599 (1982)	21
Settle v. Galloway, 682 So.2d 1032 (Miss.1996)	20
T. T.W. v. C.C., 839 So.2d 501 (Miss. 2003)	19
Townes v. Manyfield, 883 So.2d 93 (Miss. Ct. App. 2004)	20
Troxel v. Granville, 530 U.S. 57 (2000)	
Washington v. Glucksberg, 521 U.S. 702 (1997)	21
Woodell v. Parker, 860 So.2d 781 (Miss. 2003)	
Zeman v. Standford, 789 So.2d 798 (Miss. 2001)	7
Authorities U. S. 5 th Amendment to the Constitution of the United States	21
U. S. 14 th Amendment to the Constitution of the United States	21
Miss. Code §93-13-1	12
Miss. Code Ann. §93-16-1 to 93-16-712, 14, 15, 16,1	7, 19, 20
Miss. Code §93-16-1	
Miss. Code Ann. §93-16-3	18
Miss. Code Ann. §93-16-3(2)	13.22
Miss. Code Ann. §93-16-3 (3)	13
Miss. Code Ann. §93-16-5	
Mississippi Chancery Practice, 2d ed. V. A. Griffith, (1950 Bobbs Merrill)	9 10
Miss. Divorce, Alimony and Child Custody, 6th Ed. Shelton Hand (2003)12,1	3 14 17
Mississippi Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 17(a)	2, 1 7, 17 R
Mississippi Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 19(a)(1)(2)	ى 2
11
